Michigan Early/Middle College Association (MEMCA)
1401 East Court St. 

Flint, MI 48503-6208
Director:  Dr. Chery Wagonlander
Phone: 810-232-8530
Web: www.michigan.gov/mde
Michigan Early/Middle College Association (MEMCA) Leadership Council is comprised of individuals from the State of Michigan, K-12 education, higher education and business/community.  Contact information for each member can be found below. 

Director:
Dr. Chery Wagonlander

Mott Middle College Principal

Director of Center for Middle/Early Colleges Technical Assistance
cwagonla@geneseeisd.org or 810-232-8531
Michigan Department of Education:

Patty Cantu,
MDE Liaison Director of MDE Career and Technical Education

cantup@michigan.gov or 517-335-5224
Paul Bielawski
Manager of School Accountability
BielawskiP@michigan.gov or 517-241-2374

Abbie Groff
Senior Policy Advisor to the Deputy Superintendent
groffa@michigan.gov  or 517-373-8572
Field School Principals/Directors/Designees 

Robert Krueger, 
Principal Monroe County Middle College

robert.krueger@monroeisd.us or 734-457-6063

Kerry Moore, 

Counselor Mott Middle College

kmoore@geneseeisd.org or 810-232-8704
Ellen Fischer, 

Assistant Director for Instruction, Early College Alliance @ EMU

fischer.eca@gmail.com or 734-487-8650
Community/ISD/RESA Partners:

Marva Brooks, 
Program Coordinator
Henry Ford Health Systems

mbrooks1@hfhs.org or 248-943-5403
David Dugger, 

Director of Educational Options, Washtenaw ISD

ddugger@wash.k12.mi.us or 734-994-8100

Higher Education:
Dr. Laura Coleman

President, Bay De Noc Community College colemanl@baycollege.edu or 800-221-2001

Dr. Jack Kay

Professor, Eastern Michigan University

jkay5@emich.edu or 734-487-3130
